# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4318571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NOBORU SUZUKI	03/09/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15457353		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504271889 REEL: 041574 FRAME: 0289

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Noboru SUZ	UKI	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	**************************************		(6)	***************************************	
	(3)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(7)			
			In considera	tion of the sum of one doll	ar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consider by does assign, transfer an	ations paid to each of d set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) Insert Ac	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshir	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoy	a, Aichi, 467-8561, J	apan	
			defined in 35	U.S.C. §100, in the inventi al. divisional, continuation	ion, and in all applica n. substitute, and r	and interest for the United tions for patent including a elssue application(s), and se granted on the invention	ny and all provisional, I all Letters Patent,
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	FIXING DE	VICE CAPABLE OF RE	STRAINING FRIC	TIONAL WEARING OF 1	NIP MEMBER
	of invention such as Title, Case		AND ROLL	ER			NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Do	cket No.		CANADA	)
			for which the			for patent in the United Sta	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mar.	9.2017	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicat				
applica Assign claims reexam States right to herewi	tions for the invention as the Assignees ma 2) The undersigne tion or continuation of ee in every way possi 3) The undersigne 4) The undersigne ination a grant of a vi 5) The undersigne resulting from said a convey the entire in th. 6) The undersigne may be necessary or eent.	, and a ay deed agree or divisible in ed agreed agreed agreed her options and the agreed her desir desir	any patent(s) issim necessary.  De(s) to execute sion thereof, or obtaining evider ee(s) to execute ional Conventionee(s) to perform the States pate eby authorize(s) ion(s) to the sale herein assigneeby grant(s) the able in order to	suing thereon, and also to a all papers necessary in content or release agreement or release agreement and going forward with the all papers and document for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts when to the Assignee.  If and request(s) the Committed Assignee, as Assigneeded, and that he has (they be firm of Banner & Witcometers of the Assigneed of the Assigney of the Assigneed of the A	execute separate associated in the polication with any interpretation based them such interference, and perform any at Property or similar and perform any be necessimissioner of Patents of the entire interest, have) not executed, ff, LTD the power to the United States Page 19 polication with the performance of the power to the United States Page 19 polication with the performance of the United States Page 19 polication with the performance of the	ary to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letter and hereby covenants that and will not execute, any insert on this assignment a atent and Trademark Office	eclared concerning any to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or s Patents of the United he has (they have) full agreements in conflict any further identification
_	no an	4.		ndersigned on the date(s Name of Inventor	s) opposite the unde Malantu	rsigned name(s). LUMUki	(SEAL)
Da	te <u>//(WC.</u>		10 V 5 /		Noboru SUZUKI	/	
Da	ite	*******	***************************************	Name of Inventor	Annual Market Control of the Control		(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of inventor			(SEAL)
De	nte	*******		Name of Inventor	Washington and the same of the		(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor	**************************************		(SEAL)
Da	ate	wa		Name of Inventor	*******	***************************************	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 041574 FRAME: 0290

**RECORDED: 03/14/2017**